
春くーるエコ12　型式一覧表

面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量 面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量 面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量

㎡ W kJ/台 ㎡ W kJ/台 ㎡ W kJ/台

12SA- 01 HB W905× L0301 ×t12 0.28 9  177  12SB- 01 HB W602× L0301 ×t12 0.19 6  118  12SC- 01 HB W299× L0301 ×t12 0.09 3  59  

12SA- 015 HB W905× L0449 ×t12 0.41 39  267  12SB- 015 HB W602× L0449 ×t12 0.27 26  178  12SC- 015 HB W299× L0449 ×t12 0.14 13  89  

12SA- 02 HB W905× L0604 ×t12 0.55 72  357  12SB- 02 HB W602× L0604 ×t12 0.37 48  238  12SC- 02 HB W299× L0604 ×t12 0.18 24  119  

12SA- 03 HB W905× L0907 ×t12 0.82 132  486  12SB- 03 HB W602× L0907 ×t12 0.55 88  324  12SC- 03 HB W299× L0907 ×t12 0.28 44  162  

12SA- 04 HB W905× L1210 ×t12 1.10 195  663  12SB- 04 HB W602× L1210 ×t12 0.73 130  442  12SC- 04 HB W299× L1210 ×t12 0.37 65  221  

12SA- 045 HB W905× L1361 ×t12 1.24 225  753  12SB- 045 HB W602× L1361 ×t12 0.82 150  502  12SC- 045 HB W299× L1361 ×t12 0.41 75  251  

12SA- 05 HB W905× L1513 ×t12 1.37 258  843  12SB- 05 HB W602× L1513 ×t12 0.91 172  562  12SC- 05 HB W299× L1513 ×t12 0.46 86  281  

12SA- 06 HB W905× L1816 ×t12 1.65 318  972  12SB- 06 HB W602× L1816 ×t12 1.10 212  648  12SC- 06 HB W299× L1816 ×t12 0.55 106  324  

12SA- 07 HB W905× L2119 ×t12 1.92 378  1149  12SB- 07 HB W602× L2119 ×t12 1.28 252  766  12SC- 07 HB W299× L2119 ×t12 0.64 126  383  

12SA- 075 HB W905× L2267 ×t12 2.06 408  1239  12SB- 075 HB W602× L2267 ×t12 1.37 272  826  12SC- 075 HB W299× L2267 ×t12 0.68 136  413  

12SA- 08 HB W905× L2422 ×t12 2.20 441  1329  12SB- 08 HB W602× L2422 ×t12 1.46 294  886  12SC- 08 HB W299× L2422 ×t12 0.73 147  443  

12SA- 09 HB W905× L2725 ×t12 2.47 501  1458  12SB- 09 HB W602× L2725 ×t12 1.64 334  972  12SC- 09 HB W299× L2725 ×t12 0.82 167  486  

12SA- 10 HB W905× L3028 ×t12 2.74 564  1635  12SB- 10 HB W602× L3028 ×t12 1.83 376  1090  12SC- 10 HB W299× L3028 ×t12 0.91 188  545  

12SA- 105 HB W905× L3179 ×t12 2.88 594  1725  12SB- 105 HB W602× L3179 ×t12 1.92 396  1150  12SC- 105 HB W299× L3179 ×t12 0.95 198  575  

12SA- 11 HB W905× L3331 ×t12 3.02 624  1815  12SB- 11 HB W602× L3331 ×t12 2.01 416  1210  12SC- 11 HB W299× L3331 ×t12 1.00 208  605  

12SA- 12 HB W905× L3634 ×t12 3.29 684  1944  12SB- 12 HB W602× L3634 ×t12 2.19 456  1296  12SC- 12 HB W299× L3634 ×t12 1.09 228  648  

12SA- 13 HB W905× L3937 ×t12 3.56 747  2121  12SB- 13 HB W602× L3937 ×t12 2.37 498  1414  12SC- 13 HB W299× L3937 ×t12 1.18 249  707  

12SA- 135 HB W905× L4085 ×t12 3.70 777  2211  12SB- 135 HB W602× L4085 ×t12 2.46 518  1474  12SC- 135 HB W299× L4085 ×t12 1.23 259  737  

12SA- 14 HB W905× L4240 ×t12 3.84 807  2301  12SB- 14 HB W602× L4240 ×t12 2.56 538  1534  12SC- 14 HB W299× L4240 ×t12 1.27 269  767  

12SA- 15 HB W905× L4543 ×t12 4.12 870  2430  12SB- 15 HB W602× L4543 ×t12 2.74 580  1620  12SC- 15 HB W299× L4543 ×t12 1.36 290  810  

12SA- 16 HB W905× L4846 ×t12 4.39 930  2607  12SB- 16 HB W602× L4846 ×t12 2.92 620  1738  12SC- 16 HB W299× L4846 ×t12 1.45 310  869  

12SA- 165 HB W905× L4997 ×t12 4.53 960  2697  12SB- 165 HB W602× L4997 ×t12 3.01 640  1798  12SC- 165 HB W299× L4997 ×t12 1.50 320  899  

12SA- 17 HB W905× L5149 ×t12 4.66 993  2787  12SB- 17 HB W602× L5149 ×t12 3.10 662  1858  12SC- 17 HB W299× L5149 ×t12 1.54 331  929  

12SA- 18 HB W905× L5452 ×t12 4.94 1053  2916  12SB- 18 HB W602× L5452 ×t12 3.29 702  1944  12SC- 18 HB W299× L5452 ×t12 1.63 351  972  

型式
寸法

mm

＜SBタイプ＞ 仕様

※消費電力＝定格消費電力(w/台) at 20℃

寸法

mm
型式

＜SCタイプ＞ 仕様

型式
寸法

mm

＜SAタイプ＞ 仕様



春くーるエコ15　型式一覧表

面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量 面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量 面積 消費電力 潜熱蓄熱量

㎡ W kJ/台 ㎡ W kJ/台 ㎡ W kJ/台

15SA- 01 HB W905× L0301 ×t15 0.28 9  177  15SB- 01 HB W602× L0301 ×t15 0.19 6  118  15SC- 01 HB W299× L0301 ×t15 0.09 3  59  

15SA- 015 HB W905× L0449 ×t15 0.41 39  267  15SB- 015 HB W602× L0449 ×t15 0.27 26  178  15SC- 015 HB W299× L0449 ×t15 0.14 13  89  

15SA- 02 HB W905× L0604 ×t15 0.55 72  357  15SB- 02 HB W602× L0604 ×t15 0.37 48  238  15SC- 02 HB W299× L0604 ×t15 0.18 24  119  

15SA- 03 HB W905× L0907 ×t15 0.82 132  486  15SB- 03 HB W602× L0907 ×t15 0.55 88  324  15SC- 03 HB W299× L0907 ×t15 0.28 44  162  

15SA- 04 HB W905× L1210 ×t15 1.10 195  663  15SB- 04 HB W602× L1210 ×t15 0.73 130  442  15SC- 04 HB W299× L1210 ×t15 0.37 65  221  

15SA- 045 HB W905× L1361 ×t15 1.24 225  753  15SB- 045 HB W602× L1361 ×t15 0.82 150  502  15SC- 045 HB W299× L1361 ×t15 0.41 75  251  

15SA- 05 HB W905× L1513 ×t15 1.37 258  843  15SB- 05 HB W602× L1513 ×t15 0.91 172  562  15SC- 05 HB W299× L1513 ×t15 0.46 86  281  

15SA- 06 HB W905× L1816 ×t15 1.65 318  972  15SB- 06 HB W602× L1816 ×t15 1.10 212  648  15SC- 06 HB W299× L1816 ×t15 0.55 106  324  

15SA- 07 HB W905× L2119 ×t15 1.92 378  1149  15SB- 07 HB W602× L2119 ×t15 1.28 252  766  15SC- 07 HB W299× L2119 ×t15 0.64 126  383  

15SA- 075 HB W905× L2267 ×t15 2.06 408  1239  15SB- 075 HB W602× L2267 ×t15 1.37 272  826  15SC- 075 HB W299× L2267 ×t15 0.68 136  413  

15SA- 08 HB W905× L2422 ×t15 2.20 441  1329  15SB- 08 HB W602× L2422 ×t15 1.46 294  886  15SC- 08 HB W299× L2422 ×t15 0.73 147  443  

15SA- 09 HB W905× L2725 ×t15 2.47 501  1458  15SB- 09 HB W602× L2725 ×t15 1.64 334  972  15SC- 09 HB W299× L2725 ×t15 0.82 167  486  

15SA- 10 HB W905× L3028 ×t15 2.74 564  1635  15SB- 10 HB W602× L3028 ×t15 1.83 376  1090  15SC- 10 HB W299× L3028 ×t15 0.91 188  545  

15SA- 105 HB W905× L3179 ×t15 2.88 594  1725  15SB- 105 HB W602× L3179 ×t15 1.92 396  1150  15SC- 105 HB W299× L3179 ×t15 0.95 198  575  

15SA- 11 HB W905× L3331 ×t15 3.02 624  1815  15SB- 11 HB W602× L3331 ×t15 2.01 416  1210  15SC- 11 HB W299× L3331 ×t15 1.00 208  605  

15SA- 12 HB W905× L3634 ×t15 3.29 684  1944  15SB- 12 HB W602× L3634 ×t15 2.19 456  1296  15SC- 12 HB W299× L3634 ×t15 1.09 228  648  

15SA- 13 HB W905× L3937 ×t15 3.56 747  2121  15SB- 13 HB W602× L3937 ×t15 2.37 498  1414  15SC- 13 HB W299× L3937 ×t15 1.18 249  707  

15SA- 135 HB W905× L4085 ×t15 3.70 777  2211  15SB- 135 HB W602× L4085 ×t15 2.46 518  1474  15SC- 135 HB W299× L4085 ×t15 1.23 259  737  

15SA- 14 HB W905× L4240 ×t15 3.84 807  2301  15SB- 14 HB W602× L4240 ×t15 2.56 538  1534  15SC- 14 HB W299× L4240 ×t15 1.27 269  767  

15SA- 15 HB W905× L4543 ×t15 4.12 870  2430  15SB- 15 HB W602× L4543 ×t15 2.74 580  1620  15SC- 15 HB W299× L4543 ×t15 1.36 290  810  

15SA- 16 HB W905× L4846 ×t15 4.39 930  2607  15SB- 16 HB W602× L4846 ×t15 2.92 620  1738  15SC- 16 HB W299× L4846 ×t15 1.45 310  869  

15SA- 165 HB W905× L4997 ×t15 4.53 960  2697  15SB- 165 HB W602× L4997 ×t15 3.01 640  1798  15SC- 165 HB W299× L4997 ×t15 1.50 320  899  

15SA- 17 HB W905× L5149 ×t15 4.66 993  2787  15SB- 17 HB W602× L5149 ×t15 3.10 662  1858  15SC- 17 HB W299× L5149 ×t15 1.54 331  929  

15SA- 18 HB W905× L5452 ×t15 4.94 1053  2916  15SB- 18 HB W602× L5452 ×t15 3.29 702  1944  15SC- 18 HB W299× L5452 ×t15 1.63 351  972  

※消費電力＝定格消費電力(w/台) at 20℃

＜SAタイプ＞ 仕様 ＜SBタイプ＞ 仕様 ＜SCタイプ＞ 仕様

型式
寸法

型式
寸法

型式
寸法

mm mm mm


